
Training 18 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3d7c6dbb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            The first crossword puzzle
            Chieftain makes peace
            Clouds hold a conference
            Bubble wrap explodes unexpectedly
            Greek islanders invade mainland
            Pigeons publish bestsellers
            Vinyl records spellbinding property
            Hotel in Tokyo completely booked out
            Love novel has been filmed
            Five new basic tastes
            Turtle wins marathon race
            Dinosaur bone finds treasure
            Skiing in the Alps not possible
            Snail loses its saliva
            Invisible woman starts blog
            Model produced by Porsche
            Biodegradable ammunition with environmental angel
            Gnomes steal garden tools
            Rainbows record albums
            Discovery of the second sun
            Postman delivers birthday presents
            Banker sells forgery kits
            Wolves bake cookies
            Puppies publish bestselling novel
            Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
            Ghosts start live streaming
            Sculptor builds brains out of wood.
            Books come alive nightly
            Penguin leans to fly
            Zombies run for mayor
            All-nighter at enchanted library
            Monkey appears on TV
            Execution postponed
            Wallet lost containing $5,000
            Pasta is boiling over
            Peer falls for scientist
            Tango night at the airport
            Sloths break world record for napping.
            Rotten food in the field
            1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 18 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3d7c6dbb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Alien comic book published
            Black teeth are in fashion
            Earthworm paralyzed
            Peace is forgotten
            Computer problems at the Pentagon
            Mermaids join football league
            Unicorns crash internet servers
            Children bring peace
            Pineapple cars hit the road
            Dinosaurs create sitcoms
            Snowmen enjoy sunbathing
            Lifeguard drowns in love partner's eyes
            Cats unite for world domination plan
            Felix on television
            Easter Bunny missed Christmas
            Sunflowers start singing
            Horse breeder switches to something else
            Madman appointed director of asylum
            Toasters have personality traits
            Chocolate river flows downstream
            Stamp used
            Branch breaks
            Dragons play chess competitively
            Penguins break world record for dancing
            Pigs learn to salsa dance
            Budget burst
            Talking dog wins election
            Unicorns become baristas
            Fairy godmother opens cafe in Brooklyn
            Talking carpets spread humor
            The ghost sells sheets
            Kangaroos get a cold
            Magic mushrooms become fashion trend
            Dinosaurs run a daycare
            Squirrels declare independence from backyard rules
            Rainbows found in cereal
            Aliens misunderstand pizza
            New program: Memo TV
            Water freezes to ice
            Pirates start a pet-sitting service

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 18 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3d7c6dbb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Magical library reorganizes itself
            Silver treasure found
            Fortune cookies tell secrets
            Reopening of the Prague University
            Circus closes
            Wizards open a bakery
            Doctors stop writing prescriptions
            Wizard loses magic wand
            The whole earth covered with clouds
            Race cancelled due to rain
            Time travelers steal pizza
            First playing cards with 4 colors
            Pizza cats deliver news
            The Sims becomes real
            Aliens love tacos
            Chronometer can talk
            Fish win reality show
            Photo competition for beginners
            Unicorn parks its car
            Dragon steals remote control
            Coffee beans sing opera
            Moonlight turns people colorful
            Power cut in New York
            Caesar dies
            Giraffes run the marathon
            Giant marshmallow cushions fall
            The longest curtain in Europe
            Self-driving broomsticks malfunction
            Harmonica for dogs is invented
            Fireflies launch light shows
            "Burj Dubai" wants to become bigger
            Robbie Williams joins the band Metallica
            Engineers design a flying saucer
            New memory drink
            Lightning strikes on the ocean floor
            Failed party
            Squirrels start their own fashion line
            Tallest human dies
            Chocolate bunny melted at Christmas
            Martians hold Olympic games in space

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 18 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3d7c6dbb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            King Xeres dies
            Toasters become judges
            School is closed down by accident
            Fair on Pluto
            Worms start fashion show
            Flea circus on world tour
            Robot dog learns to do yoga
            Giant gummy bear saves the day
            Hundredth birthday of the Pope
            Big smurf waxes his legs
            Gorilla feels ill
            Memory bank finally opens
            Polar bears start surfing
            Unicorns run for mayor
            Fish throw wild party
            Pizza makes a comeback
            Time traveler asks for directions
            Snowmen deliver mail
            Frog wins middle distance race
            Parachute jump from the Zugspitze
            Pigs learn to surf
            Darkness twenty-four seven
            Grandma builds rocket ship
            Cactus basketball team rises
            Ants move into houses
            Coffee tastes like chocolate
            Tiki torches demand petitions
            Branches found at branch office
            Socks gain independent thoughts
            Superheroes become accountants
            Pineapples declare independence
            International swimming meeting in Vienna
            Egg holder invented
            Chocolate is product of the year
            Spain takes a siesta
            Olympics in Africa
            Last oak cut down
            Factory hammer invented
            Robots develop taste for gourmet food
            Clouds rain lemon spritzers on Sunday

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 18 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3d7c6dbb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Horses learn sign language
            Explorer lost in jungle
            Year of the party
            Rubber teeth invented
            Ant plague in Hamburg
            Lavender fields sold at auction
            Successful cross between deer and camel
            Cats declare independence from humans
            Opening of the first guesthouse
            Antarctic ice is melting
            Yellow grass becomes popular
            Burial of democracy
            Pomegranate explodes
            Monkeys become diplomats
            Columbo sails astray

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


