

Training 18 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3d7c6dbb

Recall time: 15 min

1	The first crossword puzzle
2	Chieftain makes peace
3	Clouds hold a conference
4	Bubble wrap explodes unexpectedly
5	Greek islanders invade mainland
6	Pigeons publish bestsellers
7	Vinyl records spellbinding property
8	Hotel in Tokyo completely booked out
9	Love novel has been filmed
10	Five new basic tastes
11	Turtle wins marathon race
12	Dinosaur bone finds treasure
13	Skiing in the Alps not possible
14	Snail loses its saliva
15	Invisible woman starts blog
16	Model produced by Porsche
17	Biodegradable ammunition with environmental angel
18	Gnomes steal garden tools
19	Rainbows record albums
20	Discovery of the second sun
21	Postman delivers birthday presents
22	Banker sells forgery kits
23	Wolves bake cookies
24	Puppies publish bestselling novel
25	Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
26	Ghosts start live streaming
27	Sculptor builds brains out of wood.
28	Books come alive nightly
29	Penguin leans to fly
30	Zombies run for mayor
31	All-nighter at enchanted library
32	Monkey appears on TV
33	Execution postponed
34	Wallet lost containing \$5,000
35	Pasta is boiling over
36	Peer falls for scientist
37	Tango night at the airport
38	Sloths break world record for napping.
39	Rotten food in the field
40	1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass

Training 18 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3d7c6dbb

Recall time: 15 min

41	Alien comic book published
42	Black teeth are in fashion
43	Earthworm paralyzed
44	Peace is forgotten
45	Computer problems at the Pentagon
46	Mermaids join football league
47	Unicorns crash internet servers
48	Children bring peace
49	Pineapple cars hit the road
50	Dinosaurs create sitcoms
51	Snowmen enjoy sunbathing
52	Lifeguard drowns in love partner's eyes
53	Cats unite for world domination plan
54	Felix on television
55	Easter Bunny missed Christmas
56	Sunflowers start singing
57	Horse breeder switches to something else
58	Madman appointed director of asylum
59	Toasters have personality traits
60	Chocolate river flows downstream
61	Stamp used
62	Branch breaks
63	Dragons play chess competitively
64	Penguins break world record for dancing
65	Pigs learn to salsa dance
66	Budget burst
67	Talking dog wins election
68	Unicorns become baristas
69	Fairy godmother opens cafe in Brooklyn
70	Talking carpets spread humor
71	The ghost sells sheets
72	Kangaroos get a cold
73	Magic mushrooms become fashion trend
74	Dinosaurs run a daycare
75	Squirrels declare independence from backyard rules
76	Rainbows found in cereal
77	Aliens misunderstand pizza
78	New program: Memo TV
79	Water freezes to ice
80	Pirates start a pet-sitting service

Training 18 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3d7c6dbb

Recall time: 15 min

81	Magical library reorganizes itself
82	Silver treasure found
83	Fortune cookies tell secrets
84	Reopening of the Prague University
85	Circus closes
86	Wizards open a bakery
87	Doctors stop writing prescriptions
88	Wizard loses magic wand
89	The whole earth covered with clouds
90	Race cancelled due to rain
91	Time travelers steal pizza
92	First playing cards with 4 colors
93	Pizza cats deliver news
94	The Sims becomes real
95	Aliens love tacos
96	Chronometer can talk
97	Fish win reality show
98	Photo competition for beginners
99	Unicorn parks its car
100	Dragon steals remote control
101	Coffee beans sing opera
102	Moonlight turns people colorful
103	Power cut in New York
104	Caesar dies
105	Giraffes run the marathon
106	Giant marshmallow cushions fall
107	The longest curtain in Europe
108	Self-driving broomsticks malfunction
109	Harmonica for dogs is invented
110	Fireflies launch light shows
111	"Burj Dubai" wants to become bigger
112	Robbie Williams joins the band Metallica
113	Engineers design a flying saucer
114	New memory drink
115	Lightning strikes on the ocean floor
116	Failed party
117	Squirrels start their own fashion line
118	Tallest human dies
119	Chocolate bunny melted at Christmas
120	Martians hold Olympic games in space

Training 18 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3d7c6dbb

Recall time: 15 min

121	King Xeres dies
122	Toasters become judges
123	School is closed down by accident
124	Fair on Pluto
125	Worms start fashion show
126	Flea circus on world tour
127	Robot dog learns to do yoga
128	Giant gummy bear saves the day
129	Hundredth birthday of the Pope
130	Big smurf waxes his legs
131	Gorilla feels ill
132	Memory bank finally opens
133	Polar bears start surfing
134	Unicorns run for mayor
135	Fish throw wild party
136	Pizza makes a comeback
137	Time traveler asks for directions
138	Snowmen deliver mail
139	Frog wins middle distance race
140	Parachute jump from the Zugspitze
141	Pigs learn to surf
142	Darkness twenty-four seven
143	Grandma builds rocket ship
144	Cactus basketball team rises
145	Ants move into houses
146	Coffee tastes like chocolate
147	Tiki torches demand petitions
148	Branches found at branch office
149	Socks gain independent thoughts
150	Superheroes become accountants
151	Pineapples declare independence
152	International swimming meeting in Vienna
153	Egg holder invented
154	Chocolate is product of the year
155	Spain takes a siesta
156	Olympics in Africa
157	Last oak cut down
158	Factory hammer invented
159	Robots develop taste for gourmet food
160	Clouds rain lemon spritzers on Sunday

Training 18 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3d7c6dbb

Recall time: 15 min

161	Horses learn sign language
162	Explorer lost in jungle
163	Year of the party
164	Rubber teeth invented
165	Ant plague in Hamburg
166	Lavender fields sold at auction
167	Successful cross between deer and camel
168	Cats declare independence from humans
169	Opening of the first guesthouse
170	Antarctic ice is melting
171	Yellow grass becomes popular
172	Burial of democracy
173	Pomegranate explodes
174	Monkeys become diplomats
175	Columbo sails astray